TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Team Labs Corporation		01/06/2005	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EyeThink Corporation	
Doing Business As:	EyeThink	
Street Address:	115 Rowena Place	
City:	Lafayette	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80026	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2678462	THINKSTATION
Registration Number:	2663614	THINKSTATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)541-9141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-877-6554

Email: john.bonvallet@eyethinkcorp.com

Correspondent Name: John Bonvallet
Address Line 1: 2065 Joslyn Place

Address Line 4: Boulder, COLORADO 80304

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Bonvallet
Signature:	/jon56bon/
Date:	01/06/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003004 FRAME: 0170

900017652

Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment of Trademark - ThinkStation 300dpi#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003004 FRAME: 0171

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Team Labs Corporation, a Colorado company having a principal place of business at 6859 N. Foothills Hwy. D200, Boulder 80302, has adopted, used, and are using the ThinkStation trademark registered in the United States Patent Office, Registration Numbers 2663614 (class 016) dated March 18, 1999 and 2678462 (class 009) dated March 18, 1999, hereinafter referred to as "trademark" and

WHEREAS, EyeThink Corporation, a Colorado company, with its principal place of business located at 115 Rowena Place, Lafayette 80026 is desirous of acquiring the aforesaid trademark and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Team Labs Corporation, hereby grants, assigns, transfers, and conveys unto EyeThink Corporation, all its right, title, and interest in and to the trademark together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said.

EXECUTED this 6 th day of January, 2005.

Team Labs Corporation

John Staarmann CEO/President

STATE OF COLORADO

COUNTY OF Boulder

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 640 day of JUHO STARRANN

My commission expired My Commission Expires 873 4200

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 003004 FRAME: 0172

RECORDED: 01/06/2005